Atty. Docket: J423-012 US

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Nereby certify that this correspondence is s**s**ignments, Direct

06-27-2002

First Class Mail in an envelope on, D.C. 20231 on June 7, 2002.

102137910

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

OX ASSIGNMENT

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 06/18/00

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Walter SPIEGEL; Peter WIESNER; Manfred MUSTER; and Walter SCHREIBER

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> KRUPP PRESTA AG Essanestrasse 9492 Eschen, Liechtenstein

- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment Execution Date: April 2, 2002
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - (a) Application Serial No(s). Letters Patent No(s).

10/093,592

- (b) this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on:
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5.

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 6.
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$ 40.00 is enclosed (w/ Surcharge Fees). 7.
- The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any 8. overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACH

REEL: 013020 FRAME: 0137

	Atty. Docket No	o.: J423-012 US
--	-----------------	-----------------

ASSIGNMENT

	eipt of which is hereby ackno			ier good and valuable	
Walter SPIEGEL: Pete	፲ᡛ er W≦ SNER; Manfred MUST	ΓER:a nd Walteι	r SCHREIBER		
hereby sells, assigns a					
KRUPP PRESTA AG					
Essanestrasse					
9492 Eschen, Liechter	nstein				
•	e Assignee) the entire right, disclosed in the application f			and all inventions and	
CAMSHAFT WITH CU	JRVATURE				
which application was:					
(a)	executed on the	day c	of	, 2001	
(b)	filed on the 8th		of larch, 2002	, 200 4% and	
	given Application Serial No	o. 10/093 , 5	92		
	nited States Letters Patent w substitutes, renewals or con on.				
	thorized and requested that t tent, when granted to said A		er of Patents and	Trademarks issue any	
all divisional, continuir	greed that, when requested b ng, substitute, renewal, and r do everything possible for aid	eissue patent ap	oplications, and e	xecute all rightful other	
Signed at 45th	<u>h</u> , t	his <u>2 * 4</u>	day ofA	, 200%	
Inventor(s): Walte	r SPIEGEL	(MU WUL eter WIESNER	<u>Q</u> _	
Witness(es):	ed MUSTER		<i>Walter fo</i> Valter SCHREIBE	liver her	
· · · — 7/	lmut Kirmste	-			
RECORD AND RETURN TO:					
NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100					

(845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013020 FRAME: 0138